

**Court No. - 12**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 963 of 1999

**Appellant :-** Jitendra Kumar Jain

**Respondent :-** Lala Sudershan Chandra Jain & Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Prakash Krishna, Ankit Saran, Ashish Agrawal, K. Shailendra, S.K. Jauhari, Salil Kumar Rai, Udai Chandani

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Deo Raj, K.M.Garg, Manish Dev Singh, Manoj Kumar Gupta, Sankatha Rai

**Hon'ble Siddharth, J.**

As per office report dated 05.7.2018, notice on respondent No. 9/2 sent by the Registered Post (A.D.) is deemed to be sufficient. Notice on respondent No. 9/5 is not sufficient since he has not been found on given address.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to supply the correct address of said respondent.

List this appeal after two weeks.

**Order Date :-** 6.7.2018

Ruchi Agrahari