

**Court No. - 36**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 963 of 1999

**Appellant :-** Jitendra Kumar Jain

**Respondent :-** Lala Sudershan Chandra Jain And Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Ankit Saran,Ashish Agrawal,K.

Shailendra,S.K. Jauhari,Salil Kumar Rai,Udai Chandani

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Chhaya

Gupta,K.M.Garg,Manish Dev Singh,Manoj Kumar

Gupta,Sankatha Rai,Sujeet Kumar

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav,J.**

List this case on 30.7.2025.

**Order Date :-** 18.7.2025

Krishna\*